Adjustment per audit
Audit staff adjustment
(c) 2002 historical cost of $1 1,749 x YO increase

Increase

3.00%
0.00%

Increase
25.86%

9.83%

*
Increase

36.88%

42.93%

Total(a)
$4,696

0 -
($4,696)

Total(b)
$7,154

2,663

(W49 11

Total(c)
$4,333

5,044
$71 1

19

,

EXHIBIT II

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florlda Publlc Service Commlsslon

Company: UtllMes, Inc. of Eagle Ridge Schedule: 6-2
Page I of I
Prepawr. Seidmsn, F.
Revislon No. I

Docket No.: 03044fi-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002
Interim [ 1 Final I;xl
Historic or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provlde the calculation of net operating Income for the test year. If amortbation (Une 4) Is related to any amount other than an acqulaitlon adjustment, submit an a W a n a l
schedule showing a de8criptlon and calculation of charge. L '

(4  1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (61 m
Balance UUlity U t i l i  Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting - NO. Description - Books Adjustments Test Year AdJustment Revenues Schedule(s)

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

.IO

OPERATING REVENU€S $ 69a,43? 13,899 A 712,336 $ 177,032 F $ 890,168 84, E-2

Operation I Maintenance 527,028 q6,183 B 543,211 6,477 G 549,688 86, B-3

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amok 67,737 5,342 C 73,079 73,079 614,643

Amorthation 0 6-3

Taxes Other Than Income 47,710 2,523 D 50,233 8,002 H 58,236 &15,8-3

Provision far  Income Taxes (3,699) 3,699 E 35,176 I 35,176 G1,W

OPEFATING EXPENSES 638,776

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 59,661

RATE BASE $ 1,921,163

RATE OF RETURN 3.1 t

27,747 666,523 49,656 716,179

$ (A 3,849) $ 45,813 $ 128,176 9 173,989

$ 1,952,739 $ 1,952,739

% 2.35 % 8.91 %

21

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capbl  (Flnal Rates)
Beginnlng and End of Year Average

Company: Utiiitles, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Docket No.: 030445WS
Test Year Ended: December 81, 2002
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Hfstorfc [x 1 or Projrcted f J

Florlda Public Service Commlsslon

Schedule: D-1
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Seldman, F.
Revision No. 1
Subsldlary [ ] or Consolidated [x 1

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capbl  on a begfnning and end of year average bash. If a year-end bask Is